OP \$40,00 29

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Resource Group, Inc.		11/12/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	850 Managed Services, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA TAC Worldwide	
Street Address:	888 Washington St.	
City:	Dedham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976393	OMEGA RESOURCE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)948-9114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508 740-1425

Email: John@JohnBrooksLaw.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Brooks III
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 156

Address Line 4: Wrentham, MASSACHUSETTS 02093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Brooks III
Signature:	/John J Brooks III/
Date:	11/22/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0654

900121302

source=TACICN0802_Assign_Omega_11_22_08_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Omega Resource Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 250 S. Executive Drive, Suite 101, Brookfield Wisconsin, 53005 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark OMEGA RESOURCE GROUP Registration No. 2976393 (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: "Temporary placement of engineers, computer specialists and other technical personnel."; and

WHEREAS, 850 Managed Services, Inc. (d/b/a TAC Worldwide), a Massachusetts corporation, with its principal place of business at 888 Washington St., Dedham, Massachusetts 02026 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees that, for no additional compensation, he will execute any and all documents that may be necessary to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Mark.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he/she is the sole proprietor of all of the rights transferred herein. Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full authority to act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified entity and has read the above assignment and release prior to its execution, and is fully familiar with the contents thereof.

Signed (Assignor): Rell Jane

Date: 1///2/08

Name and Title: RICHARD GUINDON PRES.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

on this DHZ of Narember, 2008.

RECORDED: 11/22/2008

My commission Expires:

EXPIRES: August 4, 2012 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0656